

1 Page 1-line 8 Delete "rulemaking" and insert "policy
2 creation; repealing an inconsistent provision
3 as specified".
4

5 Page 1-line 14 Delete "21-3-111(a)(intro) and (xvi)" and
6 insert "21-3-110(a) by creating a new
7 paragraph (xxxvii)".
8

9 Page 3-line 21 Delete entirely.

10

11 Page 4-lines 1 through 18 Delete entirely and insert:
12
13 **"21-3-110. Duties of boards of trustees."**
14

15 (a) The board of trustees in each school district shall:
16
17 (xxxvii) Define "unexcused absence," "habitual
18 truancy" and "willful absenteeism" in accordance with W.S. 21-4-
19 101 for all students who are attending public schools and establish
20 policies regarding their attendance. For purposes of this
21 paragraph, a preapproved absence or an absence due to the illness,
22 injury or health care needs of the student or a death or serious
23 illness in the student's family shall not constitute an unexcused
24 absence."
25

26 Page 5-line 2 Delete all new language and reinsert all
27 stricken language.
28

29 Page 5-line 6 Delete "pursuant to W.S.".
30

31 Page 5-line 7 Delete entirely and insert "under W.S. 21-3-
32 110(a)(xxxvii);".
33

34 Page 5-line 12 Delete "with regard to school attendance".
35

36 Page 5-line 13 Delete "as defined in the rules" and insert
37 "to attend school if required under W.S. 21-
38 4-102 and as required by the policies".
39

40 Page 5-line 14 Delete all new language and insert "under W.S.
41 21-3-110(a)(xxxvii)".
42

43 Page 5-line 18 Delete "rules" and insert "policies".
44

1 Page 5-line 19 Delete "pursuant to W.S. 21-3-111(a)(xvi)" and
2 insert "under W.S. 21-3-110(a)(xxxvii)".
3
4 Page 6-line 3 Delete all new language and reinsert all
5 stricken language.
6
7 Page 6-line 15 Delete "rules" and insert "policies".
8
9 Page 6-line 16 Delete all new language and insert "under W.S.
10 21-3-110(a)(xxxvii)".
11
12 Page 6-line 19 Delete "rules under W.S. 21-3-111(a)(xvi)" and
13 insert "policies under W.S. 21-3-
14 110(a)(xxxvii)".
15
16 Page 8-line 6 Strike "Juvenile Justice Act"; delete "W.S.".
17
18
19 Page 8-line 7 Delete line through "14-6-252,".
20
21 Page 8-after line 14 Insert:
22
23 "Section 2. W.S. 21-3-111(a)(xvi) is repealed."
24
25 Page 8-line 16 Delete "Section 2." and insert "Section 3."
26
27 Page 8-line 17 Delete "rules" and insert "policies".
28
29 Page 8-line 20 Delete "Section 3." and insert "Section 4."
30
31 Page 9-line 2 Delete "Sections 2 and 3" and insert "Sections
32 3 and 4". NORTHROP, CHAIRMAN